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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
SECTION 37, SUBSECTION 1,2 AND 3 

 
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

 
ITS IS NOTIFIED for general information that pursuant to Section 37, Subsections (1), (2) and 
(3) of the Public Service Act 1998, the following days will be observed as Public Holiday for 2003 
by officers and employees of the Public Service:- 
 
1st January, 2003  (Wednesday)  New Year’s Day 
 
31st January, 2003  (Friday)  Independence Day 
 
3rd February, 2003  (Monday)  Working Day Following 
       Independence Day 
 
4th April, 2003   (Friday)  Good Friday 
 
7th April, 2003   (Monday)  Easter (Monday) 
 
8th April, 2003   (Tuesday)  Easter (Tuesday) 
 
17th May, 2003  (Saturday)  Constitution Day 
 
19th May, 2003  (Monday)  Working Day following 
       Constitution Day 
 
26th October, 2003  (Sunday)  Angam Day 
 
27th October, 2003  (Monday)  Working Day following 
       Angam Day 
 
25th December, 2003  (Thursday)  Christmas Day 
 
26th December, 2003  (Friday)  Boxing Day 
 
DATED this 12th day of November, 2002. 
 

T.W.STAR 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 


